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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 
4* 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/N086/201S-2016 Date: 28/03/2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Eben Ezer College of Nursing, 
No 19, Eben Ezer Nagar, 
Kothanur post, Bangalore - 560 077 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: **Admission Approval** 
Ref: Your letter Dated: 02/11 /2015 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 11 

(Eleven) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 01 (One only). 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 201S-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

(sri.i^S81r^ 
REOISTRAR 

Copy to; 

1. Re^strar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore, 
system Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 

4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 28-03-2016 
Faculty: Nursing 

College : N086 Eben Ezer CoDege of Nursing,Bangalore 

Ref; 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 
No. of Admissions Approved :11 

Course: ESC Nursing 

SLNo. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Name of the Candidate 

Abinaya T 

Ancy Alby 

Athaullah S 

Ceilonee Lethisiya Dsouza 

Haruna Shiayet Elizabeth 

Miriam Shaji 

Natrayan S 

Priscilla Amirtha Kumari P 

RajaG 

Sharfudeen B 

Shashi Rekha S 

Name nf the Students whose Admission is flPt APPr(»YP4 

1 Ahubelcm Amarachi Joan 

Roister 
Number 
15N7921 

15N7922 

15N7923 

15N7924 

15N7925 

15N7926 

15N7927 

15N7928 

15N7929 

15N7930 

15N7931 

E.C & All 
Originals not 
submitted 



SLNo. Name of the Candidate 
Register 
Number 

Hence Yoa are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not iq>proved and submit the compliance report to the 
onivenity within a week from the date of tliis letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are conqilied with. No correspondence in 
this r^ard wiU be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. 

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 

m# End of the Report ### 


